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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information 

Test Method:  LM-79-08

Report Number:  P520642

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2002-689-5)

Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER

Issue Date:  5/3/2021

Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

Product Line:  CORELITE

Catalog Number:  8WSLA-100-L935-UNV-U

Description:  8 FOOT, 2000 LUMEN PER FOOT, WSLA LED LUMINAIRE WITH 3500K, 90 CRI

LEDS WITH NO UPLIGHT

Light Source:  -

Ballast/Driver:  -

Summary 

Lumens per Lamp: N/A

Luminaire Lumens: 6606.0 lumens

Efficiency: N/A

Efficacy: 104.2 lumens/watt

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45): 1.31 / 1.17 / 1.33

Luminous Opening: Rectangular (W 0.5' x L: 8' x H: 0')

CIE Type: Direct

Input Watts (W):  63.4

Input Voltage (V):  NR

Input Current (Ain):  NR

Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60

Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR

Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P520642

CATALOG NUMBER: 8WSLA-100-L935-UNV-U
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P520642

CATALOG NUMBER: 8WSLA-100-L935-UNV-U

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20 20 20 20

RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0

RCR

0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100

1 109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95 98 95 92 94 91 89 90 88 86 84

2 99 91 84 79 97 89 83 78 86 80 76 82 78 74 79 76 73 70

3 91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65 76 69 64 73 67 63 70 66 62 60

4 83 71 62 56 81 70 62 55 67 60 55 65 59 54 63 58 53 51

5 76 64 55 48 74 63 54 48 60 53 47 58 52 47 57 51 46 44

6 71 57 49 42 69 56 48 42 55 47 42 53 46 41 51 46 41 39

7 66 52 43 37 64 51 43 37 50 42 37 48 42 37 47 41 36 34

8 61 48 39 33 60 47 39 33 46 38 33 44 38 33 43 37 33 31

9 57 44 36 30 56 43 35 30 42 35 30 41 34 30 40 34 30 28

10 54 40 33 27 52 40 32 27 39 32 27 38 32 27 37 31 27 25

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 6627 6627 6627 6627

5° 6691 6598 6680 6641

10° 6714 6548 6696 6685

15° 6735 6201 6706 6684

20° 6761 5958 6734 6583

25° 6782 5860 6747 6417

30° 6790 5776 6740 6207

35° 6779 5663 6709 5976

40° 6757 5513 6650 5699

45° 6682 4284 6531 5229

50° 6581 3667 6421 4878

55° 6465 3434 6297 4692

60° 6342 3278 6150 4614

65° 6191 3104 5981 4559

70° 5946 2952 5696 4490

75° 5535 2596 5274 4272

80° 4914 2170 4606 3623

85° 4650 1550 4079 2081
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P520642

CATALOG NUMBER: 8WSLA-100-L935-UNV-U

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 90° 180° 270° 360° Flux

0°-10° 234.0 3.5 0° 2462 2462 2462 2462 2462

10°-20° 667.4 10.1 5° 2477 2443 2473 2458 2477 236

20°-30° 997.2 15.1 15° 2418 2226 2407 2399 2418 683

30°-40° 1187.0 18.0 25° 2284 1974 2272 2161 2284 1053

40°-50° 1186.5 18.0 35° 2064 1724 2042 1819 2064 1291

50°-60° 1021.0 15.5 45° 1756 1126 1716 1374 1756 1352

60°-70° 768.4 11.6 55° 1378 732 1342 1000 1378 1232

70°-80° 437.9 6.6 65° 972 488 939 716 972 960

80°-90° 106.6 1.6 75° 532 250 507 411 532 564

90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 151 50 132 67 151 164

100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1898.6 28.7

0°-40° 3085.6 46.7

0°-60° 5293.1 80.1

0°-90° 6606.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 6606.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P520642

CATALOG NUMBER: 8WSLA-100-L935-UNV-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

0° 2462.5 2462.5 2462.5 2462.5 2462.5 2462.5 2462.5 2462.5 2462.5 2462.5 2462.5

2.5° 2481.0 2458.5 2471.7 2467.8 2446.6 2454.6 2462.5 2454.6 2478.4 2457.2 2471.7

5° 2477.0 2453.3 2461.2 2453.3 2442.7 2445.3 2457.2 2449.3 2473.1 2450.6 2469.1

7.5° 2469.1 2440.0 2448.0 2444.0 2434.8 2436.1 2448.0 2441.4 2462.5 2441.4 2462.5

10° 2457.2 2426.8 2433.4 2416.3 2396.4 2411.0 2434.8 2428.2 2450.6 2426.8 2450.6

12.5° 2438.7 2408.3 2401.7 2344.9 2309.3 2337.0 2409.7 2409.7 2430.8 2408.3 2433.4

15° 2417.6 2384.6 2348.9 2263.0 2226.0 2253.8 2354.2 2388.5 2407.0 2384.6 2409.7

17.5° 2392.5 2354.2 2285.5 2185.1 2150.7 2178.5 2281.5 2356.8 2380.6 2356.8 2379.3

20° 2360.8 2315.9 2218.1 2103.2 2080.7 2105.8 2208.9 2318.5 2351.5 2322.5 2338.3

22.5° 2326.4 2272.3 2142.8 2039.8 2029.2 2045.0 2138.8 2270.9 2314.5 2284.2 2294.7

25° 2284.2 2220.7 2067.5 1981.6 1973.7 1982.9 2070.1 2215.5 2272.3 2240.6 2244.5

27.5° 2239.2 2170.5 1996.2 1932.7 1924.8 1928.8 2001.4 2153.4 2223.4 2191.7 2185.1

30° 2185.1 2111.1 1924.8 1866.7 1858.8 1873.3 1935.4 2090.0 2169.2 2137.5 2117.7

32.5° 2130.9 2046.4 1854.8 1809.9 1794.0 1807.2 1866.7 2023.9 2109.8 2076.7 2043.7

35° 2063.5 1977.7 1782.1 1737.2 1724.0 1738.5 1798.0 1955.2 2042.4 2009.4 1964.5

37.5° 1993.5 1905.0 1716.1 1675.1 1651.4 1668.5 1728.0 1883.9 1972.4 1938.0 1882.5

40° 1923.5 1828.4 1642.1 1599.8 1569.4 1594.5 1655.3 1808.6 1893.1 1861.4 1798.0

42.5° 1841.6 1751.8 1569.4 1510.0 1424.1 1504.7 1577.4 1733.3 1811.2 1780.8 1704.2

45° 1755.7 1669.8 1492.8 1348.8 1125.6 1362.0 1498.1 1654.0 1716.1 1687.0 1603.8

47.5° 1658.0 1585.3 1414.9 1195.6 978.9 1208.8 1417.5 1578.7 1626.3 1594.5 1502.1

50° 1572.1 1500.8 1333.0 1066.1 875.9 1080.6 1331.7 1494.1 1533.8 1504.7 1401.7

52.5° 1474.3 1412.2 1244.5 951.2 799.3 965.7 1241.8 1407.0 1438.7 1404.3 1301.3

55° 1377.9 1322.4 1150.7 849.5 731.9 862.7 1148.0 1317.1 1342.2 1302.6 1195.6

57.5° 1280.1 1229.9 1054.2 758.3 669.8 772.8 1060.8 1224.6 1241.8 1191.6 1093.9

60° 1178.4 1136.1 956.5 677.7 609.0 689.6 953.8 1132.2 1142.7 1088.6 994.8

62.5° 1076.7 1038.4 858.7 603.7 546.9 611.7 865.3 1034.4 1041.0 989.5 893.1

65° 972.3 936.6 763.6 525.8 487.5 539.0 770.2 932.7 939.3 881.2 794.0

67.5° 864.0 834.9 661.9 466.3 430.7 470.3 675.1 829.6 833.6 776.8 697.5

70° 755.7 730.6 572.0 401.6 375.2 402.9 581.3 716.0 724.0 663.2 599.8

72.5° 644.7 624.9 484.8 334.2 310.5 334.2 490.1 611.7 616.9 566.7 504.7

75° 532.4 517.9 396.3 268.2 249.7 266.9 399.0 507.3 507.3 459.7 410.9

77.5° 424.1 413.5 303.8 206.1 192.9 203.4 305.2 401.6 399.0 362.0 323.7

80° 317.1 309.1 218.0 149.3 140.0 145.3 218.0 297.2 297.2 270.8 224.6

82.5° 227.2 218.0 144.0 97.8 92.5 95.1 141.4 207.4 211.4 191.6 151.9

85° 150.6 129.5 77.9 54.2 50.2 51.5 74.0 120.2 132.1 111.0 79.3

87.5° 66.1 43.6 19.8 7.9 4.0 5.3 15.9 38.3 50.2 33.0 10.6

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P520642

CATALOG NUMBER: 8WSLA-100-L935-UNV-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

0° 2462.5 2462.5 2462.5 2462.5 2462.5 2462.5

2.5° 2470.4 2449.3 2457.2 2462.5 2457.2 2481.0

5° 2467.8 2458.5 2457.2 2463.8 2453.3 2477.0

7.5° 2463.8 2458.5 2457.2 2459.9 2446.6 2469.1

10° 2454.6 2446.6 2449.3 2453.3 2436.1 2457.2

12.5° 2437.4 2429.5 2430.8 2444.0 2420.2 2438.7

15° 2408.3 2399.1 2408.3 2422.9 2401.7 2417.6

17.5° 2370.0 2355.5 2371.3 2393.8 2377.9 2392.5

20° 2321.1 2298.7 2315.9 2356.8 2342.3 2360.8

22.5° 2261.7 2234.0 2251.1 2310.6 2306.6 2326.4

25° 2194.3 2161.3 2185.1 2257.7 2265.7 2284.2

27.5° 2119.0 2082.0 2113.7 2199.6 2218.1 2239.2

30° 2037.1 1997.5 2034.5 2134.9 2162.6 2185.1

32.5° 1952.6 1909.0 1951.2 2062.2 2101.8 2130.9

35° 1864.0 1819.1 1866.7 1986.9 2034.5 2063.5

37.5° 1768.9 1725.3 1776.9 1907.6 1964.5 1993.5

40° 1671.2 1622.3 1680.4 1813.8 1889.1 1923.5

42.5° 1570.8 1510.0 1581.3 1725.3 1807.2 1841.6

45° 1458.5 1373.9 1470.4 1631.5 1717.4 1755.7

47.5° 1346.2 1261.6 1359.4 1531.1 1623.6 1658.0

50° 1237.9 1165.2 1243.1 1421.5 1528.5 1572.1

52.5° 1138.8 1079.3 1145.4 1314.5 1430.7 1474.3

55° 1046.3 1000.1 1054.2 1208.8 1327.7 1377.9

57.5° 959.1 930.0 967.0 1108.4 1232.6 1280.1

60° 877.2 857.4 883.8 1009.3 1120.3 1178.4

62.5° 796.6 786.0 805.9 904.9 1015.9 1076.7

65° 718.7 716.0 726.6 813.8 906.3 972.3

67.5° 640.7 639.4 646.0 717.3 799.3 864.0

70° 562.8 570.7 566.7 613.0 692.2 755.7

72.5° 483.5 495.4 488.8 517.9 594.5 644.7

75° 395.0 410.9 397.6 430.7 478.2 532.4

77.5° 303.8 321.0 305.2 334.2 385.8 424.1

80° 218.0 233.8 220.6 243.1 288.0 317.1

82.5° 137.4 149.3 138.7 161.2 206.1 227.2

85° 60.8 67.4 70.0 87.2 126.8 150.6

87.5° 2.6 1.3 2.6 17.2 44.9 66.1

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
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Peachtree City, GA 30269
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Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-MV3F9LC
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(END OF REPORT)
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
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Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(END OF REPORT)
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